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Pennsylvania Electric Cemp§§33“”

a corporation

VERSUS

Norman G, Russin
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Penn?ylvania Electric Co

| IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
vs. OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

Norman G. Russin

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF ARBITRATORS

Now, this...... gm day of November , 196 61

troversy, make an award, and transmit the same to the Prothonotary within twenty (20) days of the date of

hearing of the same, John A, Cherry

Chairman

............ T Ry VEEL o
Prothonot;z /

AWARD OF ARBITRATORS
Now, thlS?’}%day of.. /. ﬂf/é’///ééf: lgé. /..., we, the undersigned arbitrators ap-

pointed in this case, after having been duly sworn, and having heard the evidence and allegations of the parties,

do award and find as follows: j«-&a d@-w 7 / < L el

Chairman

Now, thlsf’)227¢/(/day 2 , 19867 1 hereby certify that the above
award was entered of record this date in the proper dockets and notice by mail of the return and entry of said

award duly given to the parties or their attorneys.

(Arbitration Form 2) by




In the Court of Common Pleas

of Clearfield County

Term, 195

V8.

OATH OR AFFIRMATION
OF ARBITRATORS
AND AWARD

FILED

S V32196l !

WM. T. HAGERTY,
PROTHONOTARY




SIRt

The following three persons have been appointed Arbitraters in

the case of , Sunagiaads-Taoteie-Copady— o
Xy 595 Megr Sarw, 1081
thé first named being the Chairman of the Board:

Hearing of the case has been fixed for L

in Court Room # __cwaws Jupy W

Very truly yours,

Wm, T. Hagerty,
Prothonotary
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W‘ %49 (Q‘,
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
L vs.

- OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

-

(rmac G -

PRAECIPE FOR APPOINTMENT OF ARBITRATORS (1)

[O THE PROTHONOTARY OF SAID COURT:

The undersigned, pursuant to the Act of June 16, 1836, P. L. 715, as amended by the Act of June 14, 1952
1951-52) P. L. 2087 and further amended July 22, 1955, Laws 1955, Act No. 91 and Clearfield County Court
Rule................ » requests you to appoint a BOARD OF ARBITRATORS and certifies that:

( ) The amount in controversy is $1,000 or less.

( ¢ The case is at issue. )

() An agreement of reference has been filed of record.

(v Judgment has been entered for want of an appearance.

RECORD APPEARANCES HAVE BEEN ENTERED FOR:-

Slaintiff l(n,&a,

Attorney for Attorney for

- TIME AND PLACE OF HEARING and APPOINTMENT OF BOARD

ire appointed as the BOARD OF ARBITRATORS to hear testimony, mike report, and render their award within

wenty (20) days from date of hearing.'

I hereby certify that notice by mail was duly given to said Arbitrators, Attorneys, and/or parties of

ecord of said appointment, time, and place of hearing.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE COURT

1) See Court Rule 27
2) Waiver requires signatures of counsel for all parties.

Arbitration Form 1)



In the Court of Common Pleas

of Clearfield County

No. Term, 195

Vs,

PRAECIPE FOR APPOINTMENT OF
ARBITRATORS

q 207251960 |

/
% WM. T. HAGERTY ’

PROTHONOTARY




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENN'A.

PENNSYLVANIA ELECTRIC COMPANY |}
Plaintiff % ,
vso ) No.éfj_’ SEPTEMBER T, 1961
!
NORMAN G. RUSSIN , ) IN TRESPASS
Def endant i

COMPLAINT

NOW, this 2lst day of July, 1961, comes the Plaintiff,
Pennsylvania Electiric Company, & corporation, by its attorneys
Kelley, Johnston & Cimino, smd brings this action of trespass
against the defendant, Norman G. Russin, to recover the sum of
one Hundred Forty and 74/100 ($140.7L} Dollars, with intérest
from May 13, 1960, which is justly due said plaintiff in a cause
of action of which the foilowing is a statement: '

1. The plaintiff is a corporation with its principal
place of business 1n Pennsylvania which generates electricity ang
distributes it by wirés and poles in Clearfield County, Penn-
sylvania.

2. That defendant is an individual amd was a former
resident of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, but since the
damage hereinafter set forth he has removed from the State of
) Pennsylvania to'the State of Ohio and refuses to answer mail in
connection with the damage.

3. That on May 13, 1960 sd d defendant was driving his
Plymouth automobile aend at a point known as Cross Keys in Wood=
ward Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, drové off the
road and broke off an electric pole No. 53103.

L. That said defendant at the time and place sbove sfated
hegligently operated his Plymouth automobile without regard to

the property of the said Plaintiff which was erected on the side
and off the traveled part of the road.

1.




5. The Defendant's negligence was in not observing the
boundaries of the road and was in permitting his car to go off the
road smmd strike a pole which was owned by the Bell Telephone
Company and upon which electric line facilities of the Plaintiff
were installed.

6. By redson of the said collision and the o tal destruction
of the pole, it was necessary to have augrew remove and re-install
the facilitieé of the Plaintiff which we;e installed on t he pole.

7o Tat the total cost of removing and re-instd ling the
facilities amounted to One Hundred Forty and 74/100 ($140.7L)
Dollars as fully set forth in the itemized statement attached
hereto, marked Exhibit "A" and made an integral part hereof.

WHEREFORE, Plaint;ff claims by reason of said collision
it has guffered damages to the extent of One Hundred Forty end
74/100 ($140.7Y) Dollars m g requests interest thereon from
May 13, 1960,

HENCE, this suit.

L JOHNSTON & CIMINO
By | &
rney Ifor Pla .

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
: 33,

COUNTY OF CAMBRIA

R. F. PRUNER, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and

l. That affiant holds the office of Secretary-Treasurer
of Pennsylvania Electric Company and has held such office contin-
uously for more than fourteen (1L) years;

. (R: F. Pruner) o
SBORN and subscribed to before me this 2lst day of July, 1961.
‘

et g
Notdry Pu ¢
MARGARET A. GRADY, Notary Public

Johnstown, Cambria County, Penna.
My Commission Expires February 20, 1962
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SALES ORDER
EXHIBIT "a"

AUDIYOR‘S PURPOSE

NAME AND ADDRESS FOR BILLING

N°18957

. Norman B, Bussain,
— KD Bax 1LO,
—Houtsdale, Pa,
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY. PA.

z?meWQWQ\Mw. emmz“poop
J

PENNSYLVANIA ELECTRIC COM-

PANY, a corporation
Plaintiff

V 8.

NORMAN G. RUSSIN,
Umwounmsw

Tlerdask |3 Cd,

COMPLAINT

+O THE WITHIN Defendant -
YOU ARE REQUIRED TO FiLE .

——An Ansuer
TO_the within Complaint
Lo rlvr.r<_nm

WITHN Vv Ny oae

n ATTORNEYS AT LAW
> e e

e ILIPSBURG, PA.
+/ a NM

THE L

'« PA,

€0., WILL




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

Pennsylvania Electric Company ¢ Noe 695 May Term, 1961
a Corporation ’

vs :
Norman G. Russin ¢t Complaint In Trespass

%%'z}*"(‘*‘1‘(’%{"&%%%**55("&***%'ﬁﬂ:ﬁ***%s***%%e,&

(SHERIFF'S RETURN )

NOW, August 11, 1961 service of the within Complaint In Trespass
made upon Norman G. Russin by sending by registered mail, return
receipt requested, a true and attested copy of the original
Complaint In Trespass to the Secretary of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on thes 10th day of August,
1961, accompained by a filing fee of Five ($5.00) dollars. Return
receipt for registered mail, signed by M, Bretz, agent for the
Secretary of the Commonwealth is hereto attached and made part of
this return of service,

ALSO by sending by registered mail, return receipt requested,
addressee only, a true and attested copy of the original Complaint
In Trespass with an endorsement thereon showing that the Secretary
of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania had been served a true and
attested copy of the original Complaint In Trespass to Norman G.
Russin, 3439 Superior Drive, Apt. 104, Cleveland, Ohio that being
hls last known address. Retumn receipt for registersd mail signed
by Norman G. Russin, is hereto attached and made part of this
return of service,.

COSTS: Sheriff Ammerman :$9.46
Secrgtary of the Commonwealth $5.00
(Paid by Attys K, J & C)

So ansgwers,

. por

CHARLES G, MERMAN
Sheriff

Sworn to before me this 21st
day of August 4. D. 1961,

Lgﬂﬁ cIf }104%1A7€O

Prothonotary -
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POD Form 3811 Jon. 1958

POST OFFICE DEPARTMENT

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

INSTRUCTIONS: Fill in items below and com-
plete #1 on other side, when applicable. Moisten
gummed ends and attach to back of article. Print
on front of article RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED.

REGISTERED NO. NAME, OF , SENDER

QM 0%&? @.\Q\S\vxm.\\x“.k_

CERTIFIED NO. STREET AND NO. OR P. O. BOX

Sheri§4  Po_Box
_ZmamU ZO.. . CITY, NOQF)%AR%._NFC~ T?

C85—~16—71548-4



/

#1-INSTRUCTIONS TO DELIVERING EMPLOYEE

Deliver ONLY to Show address whete
addressee delivered
( Additional charges required for these services)

RETURN RECEIPT
Received the numbered article described on other side.

SIGNATURE OR NAME OF ADDRESSEE {must always be filled in)

SIGNATURE OF ADDRESSEE'S AGENT. IF ANYL7"" ©

Deliver to Addressag Only

DATE DELIVERED ADDRESS WHERE DELIVERED (only if requested in item # 1)

AUG 18 1961

CE5—16—71548-4 GPrO
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FORM RRG-2-4-56 ' COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA .
( DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 4V,
* y 7 a v N HARRISBURG

Five
RECEIVED DOLLARS
FROM - _
r B noBX 647789
Charles G. Ammerman, Sheriff DATE August 14, 1961
ON ACCOUNT, TO WIT:
L _

Filing Service of Process
DEFENDANT: NORMAN G. RUSSIN

COURT: C. P. CEERRFIEDD CO.
TERM & NUMBER: May 1961 695

REC'D + August 11, 1961 8:07 AM
Commission & filing fee

H 5 [ OO ( E ¢ L ’(&44 7
‘5 é

THIS IS YOUR RECEIPT For Deparment of Reverus

WHEN THIS RECEIPT INCLUDES CHECKS THE RECEIPT WILL NOT BE VALID UNTIL SAID CHECKS ARE PAID



August 9, T96T

Secretary of the Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania
Harrisburg, Pa,

Dear Sir:
2

I an forwarding
of Pa Electr

like for you

herein a copy of Complaint in Tres
ic Company, g Corp., vs Norman G« Russin
to accept g

Pe8s In the casge
ervice on Norman G, Russine.

» which we would
The present address of Norman G.

Russin 1s 3439 Supertop Drive,
Apt 104, Cleveland, oOhio,

I an alsgo enclosing a che

¢k for the amount of five ($5.00)
dollars to cover gervice feos,

i
very truly yours ‘

Charles G, Ammermah A
Sherifs ,



__Ema‘emb&n&b*&%d ﬁ, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.

VERSUS

No._4 219 Term mll i9b/

To \U“M' T, l&&qm

brothonctary

Sir:  Ember— Wﬁ&w&ﬂ
M@AAM%&;W_M

MAL%JL_MM%\M May 13, 1960

JQQ‘T—Q‘M*—Q&-

Attorney for PMU(\—}\) .




No Term 19

vS.

APPEARANCE

For

1

5 _umo...Iozo._.>n<

- -

-
LY



—

WM. T. HAGERTY
PROTHONOTARY
and CLERK of COURTS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY

3 CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA

KIREY
¢, %

CERTIFIED MAIL

ADDRESSEE ONLY

Clevefgand, Ohio

s3h,

N

3439 Supghior wm\%ww,
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WM. T. HAGERTY
PROTHONOTARY
and CLERK of COURTS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA

CERITIFIED

 [Ne. 886807 | |

_ . g A lE 3439 Superifor Drive
CERTIFIED MATL: C~

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED:

|V

mm\ Apt. 104

_ Cleveland 18, Ohio







Dear Sir:

In compliance with Praecipe for Appointment of
Arbitrators filed by Edward T. Kelley, Attorney
in No. Pennsylvania Electric Company

vs. Norman G. Russin

No. 695 May Term, 1961
the names of seven (7) Bar members have been selected.

Attorneys for the Plaintiff and for the Defendant
will appear at the Prothonotary's Office within five (5)
days from this date, and each will strike off two of these
names, The remaining three names will be the arbitrators
in this case,

Very truly yours,

William T. Hagerty,
Prothonotary

WTH/sg

Since you have not selected counsel for yourself, you are requested to appear
at the Prothonotary's Office within five (5) days from the time you receive
this notice to strike off two Attorney's Names, If you do not appear within
the above given time, the Prothonotamy is directed to strike off the two names.
You will then be notified of the time and place of hearing.

Wm. T. Hagerty
Prothonotary
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FiLED
MAR 3 0 1964
GARL E. WALKER
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